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VACANT POST OF TEACHERS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of primary school teachers lying vacant, category-wise and medium-wise in Andaman and Nicobar Island; and

(b) the time by which these posts are likely to be filled up ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) The total number of sanctioned posts of primary school teachers in Andaman and Nicobar Islands is 1792 out of which 1677 posts
are filled up as on date. The category-wise and medium-wise details of 115 posts of primary school teachers lying vacant are as
under: 

Medium        General        OBC            ST        Total
Hindi           13            15            02         30
English         23            14            02         39
Bengali         16            20            -          36
Tamil           07            -             -          07
Telegu          03            -             -          03
Total           62            49            04         115

(b) The UT Administration has initiated action to fill up these vacancies expeditiously. 
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